# 503390050 07/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436675

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
TAKAYOSHI ENDO			06/22/2015			
TAKEHIKO OSUGA			06/22/2015			
MASAYA MUTA			06/22/2015			
SEIJI SASAKI			06/22/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DAI-ICI	HI SEIKO CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	12-4 NI	EGORO, MOMOYAMA-CHO				
Internal Address:	FUSHI	MI-KU, KYOTO-SHI				
City:	күотс	)				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
De stal Os de s	6128024					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
	S Total: 1	Number 14749343				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	S Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 14749343				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	S Total: 1	Number 14749343 (520)882-7643				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1	Number   14749343   (520)882-7643   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number 14749343 (520)882-7643				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	S Total: 1	Number   14749343   (520)882-7643   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail of that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	S Total: 1	Number   14749343   (520)882-7643   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 520-882-7623				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1	Number   14749343   (520)882-7643   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   520-882-7623   cgee@hayes-soloway.com				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	Number 14749343 (520)882-7643 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 520-882-7623 cgee@hayes-soloway.com NORMAN P. SOLOWAY				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number 14749343 (520)882-7643 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 520-882-7623 cgee@hayes-soloway.com NORMAN P. SOLOWAY 4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   14749343   (520)882-7643   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   520-882-7623   cgee@hayes-soloway.com   NORMAN P. SOLOWAY   4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE   TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will B using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number   14749343   (520)882-7643   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it vill be sent via US Ma   520-882-7623   cgee@hayes-soloway.com   NORMAN P. SOLOWAY   4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE   TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718   KATO F150010				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S Total: 1	Number   14749343   (520)882-7643   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma   520-882-7623   cgee@hayes-soloway.com   NORMAN P. SOLOWAY   4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE   TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718   KATO F150010   NORMAN P. SOLOWAY				

source=assignments#page1.tif

source=assignments#page2.tif source=assignments#page3.tif source=assignments#page4.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Takayoshi Endo of Shizuoka, Japan, having invented certain inventions and improvements in CONNECTOR TERMINAL AND CONNECTOR INCLUDING THE SAME and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/749,343</u>, filed <u>June 24, 2015</u>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 6128024 Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Inventor's	signatur	·¢	ite	藤	隆	to		Date	June 22, 2015
Full name	(typed o	r printe	d)	Takay	oshi Enc	lo			
Witness: _	47	ŦŦ	わ	UNAL Y		_ V	Vitness_	manan	Minunde
Date:	June	22, 20	15			D	ate	June 22	, 2015

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Takehiko Osuga of Shizuoka, Japan, having invented certain inventions and improvements in CONNECTOR TERMINAL AND CONNECTOR INCLUDING THE SAME and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/749,343</u>, filed <u>June 24, 2015</u>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 6128024 Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

<b>-</b>	7	asin	an >
Inventor's signature	V ,	Carbon-	11-0-
Full name (typed or pr	inted)	Takehiko C	Suga

June 22, 2015

Witness: Th Fr. Fr Fr

Low Minuse Witness \

June 22, 2015

Date:

Date

# ASSIGNMENT

I, Masaya Muta of Shizuoka, Japan, having invented certain inventions and improvements in CONNECTOR TERMINAL AND CONNECTOR INCLUDING THE SAME and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/749,343</u>, filed <u>June 24, 2015</u>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 6128024 Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Inventor's s Full name (t	ignature	年 町 Masaya Mi	正书	Date June 22, 2015	
Witness:	竹森	和義	Witness_	Jonn Miner	•
Date:	June 22, 20	)15	Date	June 22, 2015	

PATENT REEL: 036073 FRAME: 0291

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Seiji Sasaki of Shizuoka, Japan, having invented certain inventions and improvements in CONNECTOR TERMINAL AND CONNECTOR INCLUDING THE SAME and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/749,343</u>, filed <u>June 24, 2015</u>), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 6128024 Japan (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Inventor's	s signature	,	任人	、木言	碱治	June 22, 2015 Date
Full name	(typed or p	rinted)	Se	iji Sasaki		
Witness:	47	荪	ŦΡ	MARK I	Witness	Tom Minune_
Date:	June 2	2, 201	5		Date	June 22, 2015

1

# **RECORDED: 07/13/2015**